College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: March 31, 2008

State or other territory

Alabama Prepaid
Alabama Savings
Alaska
Arizona

Arkansas
California
Colorado Prepaid

Colorado Savings
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida Prepaid
Florida Savings
Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois Savings
lllinois Prepaid
Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky Prepaid

Kentucky Savings
Louisiana

Maine

Maryland Prepaid
Maryland Savings
Massachusetts Prepaid
Massachusetts Savings
Michigan Prepaid
Michigan Savings
Minnesota

Mississippi Prepaid
Mississippi Savings
Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada Prepaid
Nevada Savings

New Hampshire

Total Number of
Accounts / Contracts

74,981
65,001
326,113
8,799
14,785
216,212
13,956
269,178
69, 371
26,679
1,297,371
33,492
76,712
3,529
15,818
156,498
55,028
118,292
172,843
119,517

8,719

13,399
33,782
201,893
33,404
124,099
36,777
147,701
86,605
178,543
55,592
24,804
6,868
110,390
22,316
162,045
12,569
400,570
575,165

Value of Actual Funds

$760,489,463
$658,528,648
$3,145,671,926
$61,335,289

$167,318,573
$2,945,429,066
$35,900,000
$3,264,313,411
$1,051,084,039
$392,299,238
$6,643,766,591
$149,678,693
$592,604,127
$41,198,507
$135,722,365
$2,293,079,178

Date of Inception

1990
June 2002
1991
June 1999

November 1999
October 1999
September 1997
September 1997
December 1997
July 1998

1988

November 2002
April 2002

May 2002
February 2001
March 2000

$942,064,578 October 1998

$764,106,971 1997
$2,057,733,698 September 1998
$2,024,943,284 July 2000

$132,400,000 October 2001

$103,954,145 1990
$184,689,323 July 1997
$5,237,257,455 August 1999
$536,630,413 April 1998
$1,532,977,139 December 2001
$91,000,000 1995
$2,750,037,336 March 1999
$967,971,759 1988
$1,900,160,503 2001
$638,098,179 September 2001
$200,007,014 1997
$75,611,733 March 2001
$1,242,652,950 November 1999
$239,344,407 1998
$1,951,356,586 January 2001
$100,230,613 October 1998
$4,589,171,992 October 2001
$8,016,131,236 July 1998



New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds
Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan
Pennsylvania Investment Plan
Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

212,110
186,275
585,859
51,935
20,929
137,010
745,698
37,605
99,631
128,483
47,309
416,276
7,326
78,150
51,121
8,887
5,448
152,676
23,798
120,863
7,955
93,259
1,755,910
85,302
9,737
97,711
239,342

$2,013,874,423 August 1998

$1,919,638,790 September 2000

$7,898,315,069 September 1998
$392,810,011 June 1998
$318,410,159 September 2001

$778,830,930 1989
$5,197,558,680 2000
$291,442,545 April 2000
$958,650,547 January 2001
$1,220,858,601 1993
$515,795,598 July 2002

$7,911,656,561
$141,734,222
$1,024,510,193
$725,864,925
$95,557,336
$47,679,995
$1,775,251,691
$226,785,892
$2,503,073,622
$82,824,290
$1,496,495,349
$25,418,757,368
$983,172,036
$97,207,992
$1,084,588,871
$2,132,162,435

September 1998
September 1998
March 2002
May 2002

1997

2000

1996
September 2002
1996

December 1999
1996

December 1999
1998

October 1998
February 2002
1997

Has partnered with Colorado to offer Collegelnvest Wyoming

9,928
10,717,568

Regular font indicates data is current as of 12.31.07

$106,494,050
$125,976,952,609

November 2002



