## **College Savings Plans Network**

## Program Statistics Reporting date: March 31, 2008

State or other territory	Total Number of Accounts / Contracts	Value of Actual Funds	Date of Inception
·····,			
Alabama Prepaid	74,981	\$760,489,463	1990
Alabama Savings	65,091	\$658,528,648	June 2002
Alaska	326,113	\$3,145,671,926	1991
Arizona	8,799	\$61,335,289	June 1999
Arkansas	14,785	\$167,318,573	November 1999
California	216,212	\$2,945,429,066	October 1999
Colorado Prepaid	13,956	\$35,900,000	September 1997
Colorado Savings	269,178	\$3,264,313,411	September 1997
Connecticut	69, 371	\$1,051,084,039	December 1997
Delaware	26,679	\$392,299,238	July 1998
Florida Prepaid	1,297,371	\$6,643,766,591	1988
Florida Savings	33,492	\$149,678,693	November 2002
Georgia	76,712	\$592,604,127	April 2002
Hawaii	3,529	\$41,198,507	May 2002
Idaho	15,818	\$135,722,365	February 2001
Illinois Savings	156,498	\$2,293,079,178	March 2000
Illinois Prepaid	55,928		October 1998
Indiana	118,292		
Iowa	172,843		September 1998
Kansas	119,517	\$2,024,943,284	July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid	8,719	\$132,400,000	October 2001
Kentucky Savings	13,399	\$103,954,145	1990
Louisiana	33,782	\$184,689,323	July 1997
Maine	201,893		
Maryland Prepaid	33,404		•
Maryland Savings	124,099		December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	36,777	+ - , ,	
Massachusetts Savings	147,701		
Michigan Prepaid	86,605		
Michigan Savings Minnesota	178,543		
Minnesota Mississippi Prepaid	55,592		September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid Mississippi Savings	24,804 6,868		
Mississippi Savings Missouri	110,390	. , , ,	November 1999
Montana	22,316		
Nebraska	162,045		
Nevada Prepaid	12,569		October 1998
Nevada Savings	400,570		
New Hampshire	575,165		
	,		,

New Jersey	212,110	\$2,013,874,423 August 1998	
New Mexico	186,275	\$1,919,638,790 September 2000	
New York	585,859	\$7,898,315,069 September 1998	
North Carolina	51,935	\$392,810,011 June 1998	
North Dakota	20,929	\$318,410,159 September 2001	
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	137,010	\$778,830,930 1989	
Ohio Variable Funds	745,698	\$5,197,558,680 2000	
Oklahoma	37,605	\$291,442,545 April 2000	
Oregon	99,631	\$958,650,547 January 2001	
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	128,483	\$1,220,858,601 1993	
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	47,309	\$515,795,598 July 2002	
Rhode Island	416,276	\$7,911,656,561 September 1998	
South Carolina Prepaid	7,326	\$141,734,222 September 1998	
South Carolina Savings	78,150	\$1,024,510,193 March 2002	
South Dakota	51,121	\$725,864,925 May 2002	
Tennessee Prepaid	8,887	\$95,557,336 1997	
Tennessee Savings	5,448	\$47,679,995 2000	
Texas Prepaid	152,676	\$1,775,251,691 1996	
Texas Savings	23,798	\$226,785,892 September 2002	
Utah	120,863	\$2,503,073,622 1996	
Vermont	7,955	\$82,824,290 December 1999	
Virginia Prepaid	93,259	\$1,496,495,349 1996	
Virginia Savings	1,755,910	\$25,418,757,368 December 1999	
Washington Prepaid	85,302	\$983,172,036 1998	
West Virginia Prepaid	9,737	\$97,207,992 October 1998	
West Virginia Savings	97,711	\$1,084,588,871 February 2002	
Wisconsin	239,342	\$2,132,162,435 1997	
Wyoming	Has partnered with Colorado to offer CollegeInvest Wyoming		
District of Columbia	9,928	\$106,494,050 November 2002	
Total:	10,717,568	\$125,976,952,609	

Regular font indicates data is current as of 12.31.07